

Ref no: 040030517
From: Press
Date: 03/05/17
Subject: Mental Health patients in A&E

REQUEST

I am writing under the Freedom of Information Act to request details of patients 19 and younger attending A&E with a mental health related issue over the last five years.

More specifically:

- 1.) In 2015/2016 how many patients aged 19 and younger attended A&E for a mental health problem. (Drug related, psychiatric problems & self harm).
- 2.) In 2015/2016 how many patients aged 19 and younger were admitted following a visit to A&E due to mental health. (Drug related, psychiatric problems & self hard).
- 3.) In 2015/2016 how many patients 19 and younger arrived by ambulance for mental health problems?
- 4..) 1.) 2.) 3.) .) the same for
2011/2012
2012/2013
2013/2014
2014/2015

If my request is denied in whole, or in part, I request that you justify the reasons why, citing specific exemptions of the act.

RESPONSE

- 1.) In 2015/2016 how many patients aged 19 and younger attended A&E for a mental health problem. (Drug related, psychiatric problems & self harm).

2011/12	2012/13	2013/14	2014/15	2015/16
375	404	502	588	637

2.) In 2015/2016 how many patients aged 19 and younger were admitted following a visit to A&E due to mental health. (Drug related, psychiatric problems & self harm).

2011/12	2012/13	2013/14	2014/15	2015/16
232	240	336	370	426

3.) In 2015/2016 how many patients 19 and younger arrived by ambulance for mental health problems?

2011/12	2012/13	2013/14	2014/15	2015/16
192	171	220	212	260